
                                                  VT Winter Postal League 2014 Week 1 Results
             Welcome to Week One of this Year’s Vermont Winter Postal League.  This season, 
despite losing two teams do to the “great ammunition shortage” we have grown to 15 teams, with 
110 participants, 87 firing this week.   Our overall Team Champion this week is, one of our new 
clubs from Albion PA they fired a 1579 led by Nate Povolko who fired a 397.  They were 
followed by last year’s Team Champions Whitehall who fired a 1574.  Whitehall’s top shooter 
was Jason Pratt, who was also this weeks, Top Shot in the league.  Jason fired a 398 with a 100 
in Standing.    Both teams were followed closely by the Plattsburgh Rough Riders 1570 and 
Jamestown, 1568.  The top six teams were all just about 10 points apart.  This week’s Top Prone 
shooter was John Liska 397 of Barington and Peter Visconti 397 of Plattsburgh.  
    This year we will add yet, another twist to make the league interesting.  I have split the league 
into two Divisions, East and West.  Plattsburgh being the center of the Universe and the dividing 
line.  Not only will we have Division Champions, but each week we will put together an all star 
team from each division as a little interesting East vs. West Challenge.  We will also do this with 
the Juniors as a way of recognizing them.  At the end of the season we will have a first and 
second team All-Division Team posted. 
   With all these participants, I apologize beforehand for any miss spelling, or typos.  Please take 
a second to make sure your scores are correct each week.  With all these shooters mistakes will 
be made. I will correct results for the next week.  Please make every effort to have your team 
scores sent in on time, as soon as they are fired, by Sunday night at the latest.  I plan to send out 
next week’s results Monday morning .   As usual share your photo’s and “like” us on facebook.
                               Vermont Winter Postal League,  Week One Team Standings 2014

Team  Standings  as  of  Week  1
1    Albion Al 1579      
2    Whitehall WH 1574      
3    Plattsburgh  
RR PR 1570      
4    Jamestown JR 1568      
5    Quaker  Hill   QH 1562
6    Barrington BA 1558
7    Burlington BR 1555      
8    Modesto MO 1485      

9Sharpshooters PS                    
                                                              1
456      

10  Aces PA 1454      
11  St  Lawrence SL 1394      
12  Hudson  
Falls HF 1149      
13  Northfield NF 1122      
14JRRoughRid
ers PJ 1100      

15  Marksman PM
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                                                            Week One Team Results 2014
                        Western Division                                                         Eastern Division 
Albion  
(AL)   

Whiteha
ll  Rifle   Club  (WH)

Nate  Pavolko 397 Jason  Pratt 398
Larry  Pavolko 395 John  Hollister 394
Joe  Shrader 394 Lou  Pratt 391
Chris  Moyer 393 Jim  McGinis 391

   1579      
157

4
  

Jamesto
wn  Rifle  
club  
(JR) Plattsburgh  R&G  Rough  Riders  (PR)

Ben  Swanson    393
Frank  
Richards      387

David  Allen    390 Peter  Visconti    397
Clayton  Hanson    390 Norbert  Yakey    391

Todd  Hanson 395
  Paul  
Deslieries    395

   1568      
157

0
  

Modesto  (MO)          Quaker  Hill   Magnums
(Q
H)



Steve  Fentress 389    Jennifer  Sloan    394
Joe  Jacquet 367      Eric  Sloan    393
Keith  Brouzes 366    Ernie  Mellor    391
Gary  Thorson   363    Hap  Rocketto    384

   1485   
156

2
     

Plattsbu
rgh  
Sharpsh
ooters  
(PS)

Barringt
on   (BA)   

John  Corning 356 Robert  Lynn 393
Neal  Erickson 367 Gordon  Page 377
Pete  Forttrell 347    John  Liska 397
Ketih  Spiers 386 Craig  Moul 391

      1456   
155

8
        

Plattsbu
rgh  Aces  
(PA)

Burlingt
on       (BR)   

Ron  Patric 366    Steve  Landry 385

Rod  
Rabideau 351   

James  
Cummin
gs 394

CinnamonGord
on    363    Bob  Reil 389

Sam  Gordon 374   
ArmondoCoel
lo 385

      1454      
155

3

  
St  Lawrence  
(SL)    Hudson  Falls   (HF)   
  Brian  Berg 325    Joe  Collins     386
Bob  Dalton 349    Robin  Morris        384
Greg  Yateman 368 Scott  Rager   379
Lloyde  
Hargrave 352    Terry  Potter     

      1394             
114
9

     
Marksman         Northfield   (NF)   



(PM)
Don  Campagna    284    Daryl  Basset   384
Duc  Luu    219    Chris  Bradley   376

Brian  Royen    249
Bruce  
Baroffio   365

Juston  Roberts    229
Mike  
Hourigan   

      981        
112
2

Plattsbu
rgh  Jr  
RoughRi
ders     (JR)

Tuan  Luu 287
Klye  
Johnstone 249
Amy  Visconti 284
Connor  Bish 280

  
110

0
                                                            Week  1  All-Star Match
Western  Div Eastern  Div
Nate  Pavolko (AL) 397 Jason  Pratt (WH) 398
Larry  Pavolko (AL) 395 Peter  Visconti (PR) 397
Todd  Hanson (JR) 395 John  Liska (BA) 397
Joe  Schrader (AL) 394 Paul  Deslieres (PR) 395

158
1

158
7

                                                            Week 1  Junior All-Star Match 
Western  Div Eastern  Div
Ben  Swanson (JR) 393 Eric  Sloan (QH) 393
Clayton  
Hanson (JR) 391

Andrew  
Visconti (PJ) 386

Austin  Moyer (AL) 362 Tuan  Luu (PJ) 287
Andre  
Delcalzo (JR) 381 Amy  Visconti (PJ) 284

152
7

135
0

*Junior Shooter
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League  
Individ
aul  
results  
Week  1

Competitor  
Tea
m

Pron
e

Sittin
g

Kneelin
g

Standin
g Total

1.Jason  Pratt WH 100 99 99 100 398
2.Nate  Pavolko AL 100 99 99 99 397
3.Peter  Visconti PR 100 100 100 97 397
4.Todd  Hanson JR 100 98 100 97 395
5.Larry  Pavolko AL 100 100 100 95 395
6.Jennifer  Sloan QH 100 98 99 97 394
7.Joe  Shrader AL 100 100 99 96 394
8.James  
Cummings BR 99 100 100 95 394
9.John  Hollister WH 100 100 99 95 394
10.Eric  Sloan QH* 100 96 100 97 394
11.Ben  Swanson JR* 100 97 99 97 393
12.Chris  Moyer AL 100 99 98 96 393
13.Steve  Whitney AL 100 99 99 95 393
14.Robert  Lynn BA 100 99 100 94 393
15.Jim  McGinnis WH 100 98 99 94 392
16.Lou  Pratt WH 100 100 98 93 392
17.Dan  Campbell AL 100 100 98 93 392
18.Norbert  Yakey PR 99 100 100 92 391
19.Ernie  Mellor QH 100 99 100 92 391
20.Craig  Moul BA 100 100 99 92 391
21.Clayton  
Hanson JR* 100 99 96 95 390
22.David  Allen JR 100 100 97 93 390
23.Mark  Walter JR 99 98 100 92 389
24.Steve  Fentress MO 100 99 98 92 389
25.Frank  
Richards PR 97 97 97 96 387
26.Andrew  
Visconti PJ* 100 98 97 92 387
27.Dave  Dunkle AL 100 100 98 89 387

  28      Joe  Delorme   WH 100
            9
8

                          
92                   96

                38
6

29.Joe  Collins HF 100 98 96 92 386

30.Justin  Rhoades AL* 99 96 97 92 384
31.Robin  Morris HF 100 98 98 88 384



32.Hap  Rocketto QH 100 99 98 87 384
33.Dorian  
Monroe AL 99 96 98 89 383
34.Karen  Visconti PR 98 97 99 88 382
35.Andre'  
Delcalzo JR* 98 94 97 92 381
36.Daryl  Basset NF 96 98 95 92 381
37.Scott  Rager HF 99 91 96 93 379
38.Steve  Rocketto QH 100 97 87 82 379
39.Gordon  Page BA 100 97 95 85 377
40.Chris  Bradley NF 97 98 91 90 376
41.Caitlin  DuBois BA 98 95 93 89 375
42.Sam  Gordon PA 97 95 96 86 374
43.Greg  Yateman SL 97 96 92 83 368
44.Joe  Jacquet MO 96 95 95 81 367
45.Ron  Patric PA 94 95 89 88 366
46.Keith  Brouzes MO 100 97 86 83 366
47.Carl  
Waterhouse BA 97 96 91 81 365
48.Bruce  Baroffio NF   99 92 97 77 365
49.Cinn  Gordon PA 95 93 85 90 363

  50    Gary  Thorson   MO
            9

7
            9

2 91 83 363

    51  Glen  Kaiser   MO
            9
3

            9
5

                          
93

                      8
1

              36
2

52.Austin  Moyer AL* 96 94 84 88             362  
53.Bart  Wineland AL 98 97 84 79 358
54.Allen  Rhoades AL* 97 90 89 77 353
55.loyd  Hargrave SL 96 94 88 74 352
56.Rod  Rabideau PA 96 89 96 70 351
57.Bob  Dalton SL 95 91 90 73 349
58.Pete  Forttrell PA 93 98 94 62 347
59.Michael  
Dubois BA 94 88 84 76 342
60.John  Dixon BA 93 86 86 75 340
61.Jeff  Young MO 98 90 91 60 339
62.Thomas  
Krugman MO 94 79 86 79 338
63.Bruce  Fockler MO 92 88 86 66 332
64.Brian  Kilbane AL 94 83 90 65 332
65.Brian  Berg SL 97 96 85 47 325
66.Mike  Rose SL 93 87 72 64 316
67.Justin  Bond MO 93 89 75 46 303



*
68.Ted  Ritzko SL 92 76 72 56 296
69.James  Allard BA 81 75 72 45 293
70.Edgar  
Wineland AL 94 69 70 60 284
71.Bill  Bond MO 79 67 57 51 254
72.Kyle  Johnstone PJ* 89 72 56 32 249
73.Jackson  
Cowser SL* 77 33 36 28 174
Pete  Steffan WH DNF       0
Dick  Mcmore WH DNF       0
Jim  Schmitt  JR JR DNF       0
Scott  Fish WH DNF       0
Doug  Wilson WH DNF       0
Rick  Delorme WH DNF       0
John  Sharp WH DNF       0
Juie  Levri PS DNF 0

Malie  Delorme
WH
* DNF          0

        
Daniel  Holcome WH DNF 0
James  Lafayette WH DNF 0

Hollis  Paquette
WH
* DNF 0

Jonathon  Steffan WH DNF 0
Conner  Bish PJ* DNF 0
Tuan  Luu PJ* DNF 0
Duc  Luu PM DNF 0
Ethan  
Hilderbrandt PJ* DNF 0
Steve  Lawler NF DNF       0
Shannon  
Copeland AL   DNF 0
Kerry  Kerr AL DNF 0
Terry  Potter HF DNF 0
Mike  Hourigan NF DNF 0

Ties broken by Standing score, then kneeling, then sitting, then prone, if still tied 
season average will prevail.   Once League averages are also listed then League 
standing Average ties will be broken based on standing Average/Kneeling/Sitting/Prone

                               Prone Division  USA-50 Targets Week One 2014
Compet
itor   Team USA-­50 Total
1.Peter  Visconti PR 100 100 99 98 397
1.John  Liska BA 99 99 99 100 397



3.Paul  Deslierres PR 99 99 99 98 395
4.Norbert  Yakey PR 99 99 99 98 395
5.Robert  Reil BR 97 97 97 98 389
6.Keith  Spiers PS 96 99 94 97 386
7.Armando  coello BR 95 96 96 98 385
8.Steve  Landry BR 97 97 96 95 385
9.Andrew  Visconti PR* 98 95 94 97 384
10.Neal  Erickson PA 91 87 94 95 367
11.John  Corning PS 94 86 91 85 356
12.Tuan  Luu PJ* 77 70 73 67 287
13.Amy  Visconti PJ* 68 70 70 76 284
14.Conner  Bish PJ* 64 65 74 77 280
15.Brian  Royea PM* 30 79 67 69 245
16.Juston  Roberts PM* 77 62 40 50 229
17.Duc  Luu PM 60 59 40 50 209

Russ  Broach PS
DN
F

Mike  Devita PM
DN
F

Ramona  Devita PM
DN
F

(Ties will be broken for prone division based on season average, for match 7&10 tie 
breaker will be based on number of 10’s fired then by season average)


